



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. Manufacturer: **Manitou Equipment America, LLC**
2. Address : **One Gehl Way
West Bend, WI 53095 U.S.A.**
3. Technical Construction File Location: **Manitou Interface and Logistics Europe**
4. Authorized Representative: **Manitou Interface and Logistics Europe**
5. Address: **Rue Des Andains 2
Perwez, 1360
Belgium**
6. **We hereby declare that the machine listed below conforms to EC Directives: 2014/30/UE (EMC), 2006/42/EC (Machinery) and 2000/14/EC (Noise Emission), as amended by 2005/88/EC.**
7. Using the following standard : **EN 474-1 and EN 474-3**
8. Designation **EARTH-MOVING MACHINERY/LOADERS/COMPACT**
9. Model: **R165**
10. Serial Number: **GHL0R165H0E200117**
11. Net Installed Power: **52 kW**
12. Sound Power Levels – (measured) : **101 dB(A)**
(guaranteed) : **101 dB(A)**
13. Directive / Conformity Assessment Procedure / Notified Body:
- | | | |
|-------------------|---|---|
| 2000/14/EC | Annex VIII, full Quality Assurance | TÜV Industrie Service GmbH – TÜV SÜD Group
Westendst. 199, D-80686 München GERMANY |
|-------------------|---|---|
14. Name: **Jean-Marc DAHAN**
15. Position/Title: **Administrator**
16. (Signature) 
17. Place: **Perwez**
18. Date: **23-03-20**

DANSK (DANISH) OVERENSSTEMMELSESRKLÆRING 1. Fabrikant: 2. Adressen: 3. Oprettelsesdato for teknisk dokumentation: 4. Repræsentant: 5. Adresse: 6. Vi erklærer hermed, at maskinen nævnt nedenfor er i overensstemmelse med EF direktiv: 2006/42/EF (maskiner), 2006/42/EF (PED), 2004/108/EC (EMC) og 2000/14/EC (støjemission) i henhold til EN ISO 9001 standard. 7. EN ISO standard: 8. EN ISO standard: 9. Model: 10. Serienummer: 11. Indstillet til: 12. Indstillet til: 13. Direktiv/Procedure for overensstemmelseserklæring/ (garantier): 14. Navn: 15. Dato: 16. Dato: 17. Dato: 18. Dato:	FRANÇAIS (FRENCH) DECLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ CE 1. Fabricant: 2. Adresse: 3. Date de mise en service de la documentation technique: 4. Représentant: 5. Adresse: 6. Nous déclarons par la présente que la machine mentionnée ci-dessus est conforme aux directives CE: 2006/42/CE (machines), 2004/108/CE (CEM) et 2000/14/CE (émission de bruit) en vertu de la norme EN ISO 9001. 7. Norme EN ISO: 8. Norme EN ISO: 9. Modèle: 10. Numéro de série: 11. Niveau de puissance acoustique (mesuré): (garanti): 12. Niveau de puissance acoustique (mesuré): (garanti): 13. Directive/Procédure d'évaluation de conformité/Organisme notifié: 14. Nom: 15. Date: 16. Date: 17. Date: 18. Date:	ITALIANO (ITALIAN) DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE 1. Costruttore: 2. Indirizzo: 3. Data di costituzione del documento tecnico: 4. Rappresentante: 5. Indirizzo: 6. Con la presente si dichiara che la macchina sottoposta a certificazione è conforme alle direttive CE: 2006/42/CE (macchine), 2004/108/CE (CEM) e 2000/14/CE (emissione del rumore) in conformità della norma EN ISO 9001. 7. Sono state seguite le seguenti Norme ISO: 8. Categoria: EN ISO 9001: 9. Modello: 10. Numero di serie: 11. Potenza netta installata - (misurato): 12. Potenza netta installata - (misurato): 13. Direttiva/Procedura di valutazione di conformità/Organismo notificato: 14. Nome: 15. Data: 16. Data: 17. Data: 18. Data:	PORTUGUESE (PORTUGUESE) DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE COM A CE 1. Fabricante: 2. Endereço: 3. Localização do ficheiro de documentação técnica: 4. Representante autorizado: 5. Endereço: 6. Por este meio declaramos que as máquinas abaixo relacionadas estão em conformidade com as diretivas da CE: 2006/42/CE (máquinas), 2004/108/CE (CEM) e 2000/14/CE (emissão de ruído) em conformidade com a norma EN ISO 9001. 7. Norma EN ISO: 8. Norma EN ISO: 9. Modelo: 10. Número de série: 11. Potência instalada efectiva (medida): (garantida): 12. Potência instalada efectiva (medida): (garantida): 13. Avaliação de conformidade/Orgão notificado: 14. Nome: 15. Data: 16. Data: 17. Data: 18. Data:	DEUTSCH (GERMAN) EG-KONFORMITÄTSESRKLÄRUNG 1. Hersteller: 2. Adresse: 3. Ort der technischen Dokumentation: 4. Beauftragter: 5. Adresse: 6. Wir erklären hiermit, dass die Maschine mit folgender EG-Richtlinie in Übereinstimmung steht: 2006/42/EG (Maschinen), 2004/108/EG (EMV) und 2000/14/EG (Lärmemissionen). 7. EN ISO Normen: 8. EN ISO Normen: 9. Modell: 10. Seriennummer: 11. Installierte Nutzleistung: 12. Schallleistungspegel - (gemessen): (garantiert): 13. Richtlinie/ 14. Name: 15. Datum: 16. Datum: 17. Datum: 18. Datum:	ROMANA (ROMANIAN) DECLARAȚIE DE CONFORMITATE CE 1. Producător: 2. Adresă: 3. Denumirea autorizației conform EMC: 4. Adresă: 5. Adresă: 6. Declaram prin prezenta că utilajele din lista de mai jos sunt în conformitate cu Normele Europene: 2004/108/EC (Referitoare la emisia undelor electromagnetice), 2006/42/EC (Referitoare la utilajele și 2000/14/EC (Referitoare la nivelul de zgomot emis). 7. În conformitate cu Standardele EN ISO: 8. Categorie: UTILAJE PENTRU DEPLAȘINARE ȘI ÎNĂLȚARE / CARACOTARE / COMPACTARE 9. Tip: 10. Serviciu de fabricație: 11. Puterea instalată netă - (masurată): 12. Nivelul de zgomot - (masurată): 13. Directiva / Standardul de evaluare / (garantată): 14. Numele: 15. Anul: 16. Semnatura: 17. Localitatea: 18. Data:	SLOVENSKI (SLOVAKIAN) EC ZJAZVA O SKLADNOSTI 1. Proizvajalec: 2. Naslov: 3. Proizvedeno v: 4. Naslov: 5. Naslov: 6. Proizvajalec izjavlja, da je naprava skladna s slovenskimi standardi, ki so v skladu s standardi EN ISO 9001. 7. V skladu s standardi EN ISO: 8. Kategorija: STROJE / ZJAZVA O SKLADNOSTI 9. Model: 10. Serijski številka: 11. Navedena moč: (merjena): 12. Navedena moč: (merjena): 13. Direktiva/Postopki za oceno skladnosti/Notificirani organ: 14. Ime: 15. Stanje: 16. Podpis: 17. Kraj: 18. Datum:	SVENSK (SWEDISH) EG FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE 1. Tillverkare: 2. Adress: 3. Placering för teknisk konstruktionsskiss: 4. Teknisk konstruktionsskiss: 5. Adress: 6. Vi förklarar härmed att nedan angivna maskin uppfyller EG-direktiv: 2006/42/EG (maskiner), 2004/108/EG (EMC) och 2000/14/EG (bulleremission). 7. EN ISO normer: 8. EN ISO normer: 9. Modell: 10. Serienummer: 11. Inställt till: 12. Inställt till: 13. Direktiv/Förfarande för bedömning av överensstämmelse/Armått till: 14. Namn: 15. Berättigad till: 16. (Mått)/Mått: 17. Ort: 18. Datum:	SVENSK (SLOVAKIAN) EU - PREHLÁSENIE O ZHOD 1. Vyrobnca: 2. Adresa: 3. Zložba technická dokumentácie u: 4. Autorizovaný zástupca: 5. Adresa: 6. Prehlasujeme týmto, že ďalej uvedený stroj odpovedá nariadeniam Európskej únie: 2004/108/EC (EMC), 2006/42/EC (stroje) a 2000/14/EC (hluk). 7. Vo zzhode so štandardmi EN ISO: 8. Kategória: ZEMNÉ STROJE / KOMPACTORY 9. Model: 10. Sériový číslo: 11. Nominálna výkonová hodnota (meraná): 12. Akustický výkon - (meraný): 13. Smernica / Způsob vyhodnocení shody/Osobla pověřená vyhlášením: 14. Jméno: 15. Podpis: 16. Místo: 17. Datum: 18. Datum:	NETHERLANDS (DUTCH) EG-OVERENSTEMMINGVERKLARING 1. Fabrikant: 2. Plaats van dossier met technische constructiegegevens: 3. Adres: 4. Externe vertegenwoordiger: 5. Adres: 6. Hierbij verklaren wij dat de onderstaande machine aan de CE-richtlijnen: 2006/42/EG (machines), 2004/108/EG (CEM) en 2000/14/EG (geluidsemissie) voldoet in overeenstemming met de normen EN ISO 9001. 7. Gebruikt EN ISO Normen: 8. Categorie: EN ISO 9001: 9. Model: 10. Serienummer: 11. Geïnstalleerd nettovermogen: 12. Geïnstalleerd nettovermogen - (gemeten): 13. Richtlijn/Proceduur voor beoordeling van overeenstemming/Beoordelingsinstantie: 14. Naam: 15. Functie: 16. (Handtekening): 17. Plaats: 18. Datum:	JEZYK POLSKI (POLISH) DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI EC 1. Producent: 2. Adres: 3. Miejsce przechowywania projektu konstrukcyjnego: 4. Przedstawiciel: 5. Adres: 6. Zgodnie z oświadczeniem, że maszyna deklaracji zgodności z dyktandami: 2004/108/EC (EMC), 2006/42/EC (maszyny) i 2000/14/EC (emisja hałasu). 7. Zgodnie ze standardami EN ISO: 8. Kategoria: MASZYNY DO PRACY ZIEMNEJ / KOMPAKTOWY 9. Model: 10. Numer seryjny: 11. Moc: 12. Pozorny hałas - (mierzony): 13. Akustyczny moc - (mierzony): 14. Instrukcja techniczna procedury powiadamiania / osoba powołana do oceny zgodności: 15. Imię i nazwisko: 16. Podpis: 17. Miejsce: 18. Data:	VALOANS NOLAKUMS (LATVIAN) ES ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA 1. Ražotājs: 2. Adrese: 3. Tehniskās konstrukcijas izstrādājums: 4. Atbilstošais tehniskais projekts: 5. Adrese: 6. Ar šo mēs paziņojam, ka mašīna, minētā zemāk, atbilst ES direktīvai: 2004/108/EC (EMC), 2006/42/EC (specifika iekšējā), 2000/14/EC (konstrukcijas) un 2000/14/EC (konstrukcijas) un 2000/14/EC (konstrukcijas). 7. Saskaņā ar EN ISO standartiem: 8. Kategorija: VRŠZEMES PĀRVEIKOTĀJA KOMPAKTĀKŠ 9. Modelis: 10. Sērijas numurs: 11. Jauda: 12. Skaidrs jaudas līmenis - (nomērtis): 13. Direktīva/Atbilstošā novērtēšanas iestāde / organizācija: 14. Vārds, Uzvārds: 15. Paraksts: 16. Vietas: 17. Vēl: 18. Datums:	MAGYAR (HUNGARIAN) EG MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT 1. Gyártó: 2. Cím: 3. Műszaki dokumentáció tárolási helye: 4. A aláírás jogosult: 5. Cím: 6. Nyilatkozunk, hogy az alábbi gép megfelel az EU Direktívák: 2004/108/EC (EMC), 2006/42/EC (nyomtatási berendezések), 2000/14/EC (erősség) és 2000/14/EC (erősség). 7. A gép megfelel az EN ISO szabványoknak: 8. Kategória: FÖLDMUNKAGÉPEK / KÖMÖRÖZŐGÉPEK / KOMPAKT 9. Modell: 10. Sorozatszám: 11. Teljesítmény: 12. Zajteljesítmény: 13. Irányelv / Vizsgáló személy / szervezet: 14. Név: 15. Aláírás: 16. Hely: 17. Hely: 18. Dátum:	ČESKÝ (CZECH) EU - PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ 1. Vyrobnce: 2. Adresa: 3. Zložba technické dokumentace: 4. Autorizovaný zástupce: 5. Adresa: 6. Prohlásujeme tímto, že dále uvedený stroj odpovídá nariadením Európskej únie: 2004/108/EC (EMC), 2006/42/EC (stroje) a 2000/14/EC (emisia huku). 7. Ve zhode so štandardmi EN ISO: 8. Kategória: ZEMNÉ STROJE / KOMPACTORY 9. Model: 10. Sériový číslo: 11. Jmenovitý výkon - (měřený): 12. Akustický výkon - (měřený): 13. Smernica / Způsob vyhodnocení shody/Osobla pověřená vyhlášením: 14. Jméno: 15. Podpis: 16. Místo: 17. Hlavní: 18. Datum:
--	---	--	---	---	--	---	---	---	--	--	--	--	---